

MACT 473/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH
@ KEVAL SINGH

20.07.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Shri Anmol Khanna, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for driver and owner that he has not received in the present petition. Copy of petition is supplied today.

WS be filed by the respondents on the NDOH.

Let the criminal case record be filed on the NDOH.

Fresh v/n filed on behalf of owner. Taken on record.

Put up on **01.10.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024