

MACT 473/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH
@ KEVAL SINGH

01.10.2024

Present: Shri Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Anmol Harna, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he wants to convert the present petition into no fault claim. Some time sought to move appropriate application for the same.

Petitioner is directed to file criminal case record on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **28.11.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2024