

MACT 473/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH
@ KEVAL SINGH

28.11.2024

Present: Son of deceased in person.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground
that main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **06.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.11.2024