

2 MACT 473/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL
SINGH @ KEVAL SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Shri Shankar Lal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.

**Ahlmad is directed to change the case title to Aruna
Sharma Vs. Kewal Singh @ Kewal Singh & Ors.**

WS not filed on behalf of respondents.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the
respondents to file the same subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- each to
be paid to the petitioner on NDOH.

Put up on **18.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026